

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24256/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2009 in RP No. 147/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.G.SHASHIDAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.G.MAHADEV (D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pardesi L., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No merit.

Dismissed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Madhu Sudan)
Court Master